

Bid Evaluation Report		
Evaluation Report – Renovation of Sibi Branch		
1	Name of Procuring Agency	Sindh Bank Ltd.
2	Tender Reference No.	SNDB/COK/ADMIN/TD/886/2018
3	Tender Description	Renovation of Sibi Branch
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage One Envelop Bidding Procedure
5	Tender Published / SPPRA S.No	S.No: 26428 (10/02/2016) & S.No.34861 (18/10/2017) Express Tribune, Daily Express, Daily Ibrat SPPRA .No: 36792/2018 (14/02/2018) Corrigendum: 16/02/2018
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	01
7	Total Bids Received	01
8	Technical/Financial Bid Opening Date & Time	07/03/2018 at 1100 Hrs
9	No. Of Bid qualified	01
10	Bid(s) Rejected	-

Detail on the above is as follows:-

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder (Area =1,250/- Sq. ft.)	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Engineering Estimated cost (Rs.2,717,000/-)	Reasons for acceptance/rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s. Z & HK Construction	Rs.2,687,500/- Rs. 2,150/- Per sq.ft.	Only Lowest	Rs. 29,500/- below the estimated cost	Accepted as Only Lowest Qualified Evaluated Bid	Rule 48 has been complied with

Accordingly going by the eligibility criteria offered in the tender document M/s. Z & HK Construction stands as Only Lowest Qualified Evaluated Bidder.

Members Signature- Procurement Committee

Lt. Col. (R) Shahzad Begg
Head of Administration

Mr. Saeed Jamal
Chief Financial Officer

Mr. Syed Muhammad Aqeel
Chief Manager, IDBL Karachi

ESTIMATED BOQ FOR SIBBI BRANCH SIGNATURE MEMBERS

Measuring: 1250 SFT

Head - Fin Div.

Head - Admin Div.

S.No	Descriptions	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling of un wanted existing structure, removal of Debris	1		50,000
2	RCC works	550	600	330,000
3	CC raised flooring	1100	30	33,000
4	Block masonry works	600	150	90,000
5	Plaster	1150	50	57,500
6	Porcelain tiles & skirting	1185	220	260,700
7	PCC Flooring	1150	30	34,500
8	Bath rooms & kitchen ceramic tiles	320	230	73,600
9	False ceiling	1180	150	177,000
10	Column Cladding	124	300	37,200
11	Kitchen cabinets	136	400	54,400
12	Store room full height Almiras	72	400	28,800
13	Internal Paints	1000	35	35,000
14	Baths and kitchen door with frames	4	15,000	60,000
15	Alluminum windows / Ventilator	72	600	43,200
16	Fixed glazing, front and managers room	96	450	43,200
17	installation Strong room door	1	7,000	7,000
18	Aluminum composite panel	48	550	26,400
19	Vertical blinds	72	100	7,200
20	Window grills and entrancce door grill	64	300	19,200
21	Rolling shutters	120	350	42,000
22	security door / Emergency exit door	2	1,500	3,000
23	Stair & other granites & Spiral stair	120	700	84,000
24	Roof treatment / water proofing	1200	20	24,000
25	Interlock pavers	120	150	18,000
26	External paint	1150	40	46,000
27	ATM Room, main door Glass Door	21	1,100	23,100
28	ATM Branch side door	1	13,000	13,000
29	Morcha with door	1	25,000	25,000
30	ATM / Branch access ramp	1	10,000	10,000
31	Front elevation, tiles Ajrak & other	1	30,000	30,000
32	Two Bath rooms Porta Fixtures	2	25,000	50,000
33	Two baths drainage lines / fittings	2	20,000	40,000
34	Kitchen sink, fittings	1	15,000	15,000
35	Drainage line / water lines	1	30,000	30,000
36	Bath rooms accessories	2	20,000	40,000
37	Points wiring	30	600	18,000
38	Sockets wiring	10	600	6,000
39	circuit wiring	11	1,000	11,000
40	Split AC wiring	5	11,500	57,500
41	Sign Board wiring	1	6,500	6,500
42	Complete technology box with all wiring	6	12,000	72,000
43	Light fixture / fittings	30	2,000	60,000
44	Main DB with AC	1	75,000	75,000
45	UPS DB	1	75,000	75,000